31 Tennessee Casualties - WWII HMT Rohna Attack 1943

Last Name
King
Poteet
Lewis
Branam
Hawkins
Flatt

Jolly

Ray
Whitlowe Jr
Langham Jr
Jones
Hicks

Cook
Partin

Hale
Caperton
Hall

Foster
Mullins
Pace Jr
Ray
Ellington
Griffith
Dalton
Hinds
Durham
Hill
Humpbhries
Morrison
Tester

FirstName MI
George
Jesse

L

James
Andrew
Earl
Jordan
Gerorge
Jay
George
Edward
Walter
Forrest
Raymond
Calvin
William
Dalma
James
Elmer
Robert

Herman
Albert
Herman
Archie

Casper

m§>ﬁ

Lucian

Earl
William
Guy
Robert

U s O

Hometown
Charleston
Cleveland
Cleveland
Jellico
Jellico
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Dyersburg
Jamestown
Pulaski
Pelham
Chattanooga
Savannah
Waverly
Waverly
Knoxville
Knoxville
Ethridge
Beach Bluff
Whitwell
Epperson
Rockwood
Murfreesboro
Memphis
Memphis
Kingsport
Telford

TN

County
Bradley
Bradley
Bradley
Campbell
Campbell
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Dyer
Fentress
Giles
Grundy
Hamilton
Hardin
Humphreys
Humphreys
Knox
Knox
Lawrence
Madison
Marion
Monroe
Roane
Rutherford
Shelby
Shelby
Sullivan
Washington
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Rank
PVT
PFC
T/5
T/5
T/5
PVT
PVT
S/SGT
1st/Sgt
1T
CPL
PFC
SGT
T/5
T/5
PFC
S/SGT
PVT
PFC
T/4
PFC
T/5
PVT
T/5
CPL
T/5
PVT
PVT
CPL
SGT

Serial No.
34505507
34505421
34505441
34504709
34504593
34526780
34526696
34493503
34372121
0-789183
34508538
34730907
34506081
34505802
34506102
34713733
34361906
34326766
34730681
34370694
34506206
34723815
34505593
34505173
34494079
34526413
38445205
34724198
34490720
36003276

Unit

853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer

AC

322nd Fighter Control
322nd Fighter Control
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
322nd Fighter Control
853rd Engineer

31st Signal Construction
322nd Fighter Control
31st Signal Construction
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer
853rd Engineer

AC

853rd Engineer

US Infantry
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Mabe Ray D Walling TN  White PVT 14191030  31stSignal Construction
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