31 Tennessee Casualties - WWII HMT Rohna Attack 1943

Last Name	First Name	МІ	Hometown	ST	County	Rank	Serial No.	Unit
King	George		Charleston	TN	Bradley	PVT	34505507	853rd Engineer
Poteet	Jesse	W	Cleveland	TN	Bradley	PFC	34505421	853rd Engineer
Lewis	L	J	Cleveland	TN	Bradley	T/5	34505441	853rd Engineer
Branam	James	F	Jellico	TN	Campbell	T/5	34504709	853rd Engineer
Hawkins	Andrew	J	Jellico	TN	Campbell	T/5	34504593	853rd Engineer
Flatt	Earl	R	Nashville	TN	Davidson	PVT	34526780	853rd Engineer
Jolly	Jordan	Н	Nashville	TN	Davidson	PVT	34526696	853rd Engineer
Ray	Gerorge	W	Nashville	TN	Davidson	S/SGT	34493503	853rd Engineer
Whitlowe Jr	Jay	Р	Nashville	TN	Davidson	1st/Sgt	34372121	853rd Engineer
Langham Jr	George	R	Nashville	TN	Davidson	1LT	0-789183	AC
Jones	Edward	В	Dyersburg	TN	Dyer	CPL	34508538	322nd Fighter Control
Hicks	Walter	С	Jamestown	TN	Fentress	PFC	34730907	322nd Fighter Control
Cook	Forrest	Α	Pulaski	TN	Giles	SGT	34506081	853rd Engineer
Partin	Raymond	Р	Pelham	TN	Grundy	T/5	34505802	853rd Engineer
Hale	Calvin	Н	Chattanooga	TN	Hamilton	T/5	34506102	853rd Engineer
Caperton	William	R	Savannah	TN	Hardin	PFC	34713733	322nd Fighter Control
Hall	Dalma	D	Waverly	TN	Humphreys	S/SGT	34361906	853rd Engineer
Foster	James	Ε	Waverly	TN	Humphreys	PVT	34326766	31st Signal Construction
Mullins	Elmer	Ε	Knoxville	TN	Knox	PFC	34730681	322nd Fighter Control
Pace Jr	Robert	F	Knoxville	TN	Knox	T/4	34370694	31st Signal Construction
Ray	Herman	В	Ethridge	TN	Lawrence	PFC	34506206	853rd Engineer
Ellington	Albert		Beach Bluff	TN	Madison	T/5	34723815	853rd Engineer
Griffith	Herman	С	Whitwell	TN	Marion	PVT	34505593	853rd Engineer
Dalton	Archie	Α	Epperson	TN	Monroe	T/5	34505173	853rd Engineer
Hinds	Casper	W	Rockwood	TN	Roane	CPL	34494079	853rd Engineer
Durham	Lucian	Ε	Murfreesboro	TN	Rutherford	T/5	34526413	853rd Engineer
Hill	Earl	1	Memphis	TN	Shelby	PVT	38445205	853rd Engineer
Humphries	William	D	Memphis	TN	Shelby	PVT	34724198	AC
Morrison	Guy	W	Kingsport	TN	Sullivan	CPL	34490720	853rd Engineer
Tester	Robert	D	Telford	TN	Washington	SGT	36003276	US Infantry

Rohna Casualty Search: www.RohnaClassified.com

31 Tennessee Casualties - WWII HMT Rohna Attack 1943

Mabe Ray D Walling TN White PVT 14191030 31st Signal Construction

Rohna Casualty Search: www.RohnaClassified.com